

GAHC010085342024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)/37/2024

SMTI. JUNMONI GOGOI
D/O SRI PULIN CH. GOGOI, W/O DR. PRANJIT SANTONU BHAJONI, R/O
NIRMALI GAON, OPPOSITE OF CITY COLLEGE, P.O.-C.R. BUILDING, P.S.
AND DIST- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-786003

VERSUS

DR. PRANJIT SANTONU BHAJONI
S/O SRI BOPARAM BHAJONI, R/O 8 ARUNUDOI PATH, HATIGAON,
GUWAHATI-06, P.O.- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, P.S.-HATIGAON, DIST-
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781038

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. AK Gupta

Advocate for the respondent(s): X X

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

01.05.2024

Mr. AK Gupta, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he would file a fresh Memo of Parties before the Registry of this Court, *inasmuch as*, there is a mistake in the address of the petitioner.

List the matter on 06.05.2024.

In the meantime, a fresh Memo of Parties be filed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant