

GAHC010085342024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)/37/2024

SMTI. JUNMONI GOGOI
D/O SRI PULIN CH. GOGOI, W/O DR. PRANJIT SANTONU BHAJONI, R/O
NIRMALI GAON, OPPOSITE OF CITY COLLEGE, P.O.-C.R. BUILDING, P.S.
AND DIST- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-786003

VERSUS

DR. PRANJIT SANTONU BHAJONI
S/O SRI BOPARAM BHAJONI, R/O 8 ARUNUDOI PATH, HATIGAON,
GUWAHATI-06, P.O.- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, P.S.-HATIGAON, DIST-
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781038

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA, SR. ADV, MR K J SAIKIA,MR. P
BORDOLOI,MR. A K GUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent : S J DUTTA, C SAIKIA,MS. B CHETRY,MR. M K DAS,MR N P
DAS,MS E K VAIPHEI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

05.05.2026

Heard Mr. R. K. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner. None appears for the respondent on call.

Registry shall list this matter for Admission, after **4 (four) weeks**.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant